

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7041 OF 2011, 2916 OF 2012, SLP NO. 21852 OF 2012, C.A. 6173 OF 2016 & SLP.(C)..CC NO. 1764 OF 2017

C.I.T. MUMBAI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S C.G. CHOKSHI & CO. MAFATLAL HOUSE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NO. 7041 OF 2011

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 2916 OF 2012

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 21852 OF 2012

There is sole respondent and represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit and included in the paper books.

C.A.NO. 6173 OF 2016

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended SCR, 2013 till date.

SLP.(C)..CC NO. 1764 OF 2017

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Since the issue is coming up for consideration time and again and this Court has already granted leave in earlier matters, it would be more appropriate to decide those appeals and any other appeal, so that there is final determination on the issue.

Accordingly, the C.A. No. 7041/2011 & 6173/2016 shall be listed for hearing on 28.02.2017.

This special leave petition shall also be listed on that day."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR